Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 3
© DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
Certificate No:
TAF0000025
This is to certify:
That the FRP Grating
with type designation(s)
Jossongrate (Powergrate) Pultruded and Molded Fiberglass Grating
Issued to
Nantong Josson New Material Technology Co., Ltd.
Nantong Jiangsu, China
is found to comply with
Det Norske Veritas' Offshore Standards
Det Norske Veritas' Rules for Classification of Ships
Det Norske Veritas' Interpretation of SOLAS 1974 Convention as Amended
Application :
For use in locations according to enclosed Structural Fire Integrity Matrix. Application is to be
considered and accepted for each case/project.
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
This Certificate is valid until 2017-12-31.
Issued at Høvik  on 2015-07-22
DNV GL local station: Nantong
Approval Engineer: Ragnar Tonjer
for DNV GL
Petter Langnes
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-015791-2
Certificate No: TAF0000025
Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
“Jossongrate (Powergrate) Pultruded Fiberglass Grating” with the following properties and test results:
Product name (ref. test report) Flame Spread
Index
Smoke
Developed
Index
Weight
[Kg/m2]
IFR-25 (ISOPHTHALIC RESIN), I6015, 1 ½”
THICK,
 60% OPENING
20 400 16.1
VEFR-10 (VINYL ESTER RESIN), I6015, 1 ½”
THICK, 60% OPENING
5 350 16.1
“Jossongrate (Powergrate) Molded Fiberglass Grating” with the following properties and test results:
Product name (ref. test report) Flame Spread
Index
Smoke
Developed
Index
Weight
[Kg/m2]
OFR-25 (ORTHOPHITHALIC RESIN), 1” THICK x
1 ½” x 1 ½” SQUARE MESH
15 250 12.3
VEFR-10 (VINYL ESTER RESIN) 1” THICK x
1 ½” x 1 ½” SQUARE MESH
0 195 12.3
IFR-10 (ISOPHTHALIC RESIN), 1” THICK x
1 ½” x 1 ½” SQUARE MESH
0 135 12.3
IFR-25 (ISOPHTHALIC RESIN), 1” 1/2” THICK
x 1 ½” x 1 ½” SQUARE MESH
15 200 19.5
IFR-25 (ISOPHTHALIC RESIN), 40 mm THICK x
38 mm X 38 mm SQUARE MESH, INCLUDES 3
mm FRP FLAT SHEET
5 350 25.5
IFR-25 (ISOPHTHALIC RESIN), 1” THICK x
1” x 4” RECTANGULAR MESH, BEARING BAR
(TOP/BOTTOM): 6.5/5.0 mm
10 400 13.83
IFR-25 (ISOPHTHALIC RESIN), 1” THICK x